Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05)

02-12-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10348	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
,1		
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Skky interactive, Inc.	Name: Pixion, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
	monal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): April 14, 1999	Street Address: 3180 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 135	
Execution Date(s)		
Assignment Merger	City: San Ramon	
☐ Security Agreement	City: San Ramon	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94583-1115</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.  P. Petent No. (s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	7 1 <u>2</u>	
	7,310,675	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents ♀ □ involved: 1	
Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (650) 812-3400	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-0600</u>	
Fax Number: (650) 812-3444	Authorized User Name <u>Deepa Ravindranath</u>	
Email Address:		
9. Signature: Lepa Parindan		
Signature  Page 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18	Date  /Total number of pages including cover	
Deepa Ravindranath, Reg. No. 60,379 Name of Person Signing	s 68-24, 1a/18-86/h De William d 68-98-98-98-98-98-98-98-98-98-98-98-98-98	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5g1) 足孔板塊, or mailed 軟品 資品 頂角 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SKKY INTERACTIVE, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PIXION, INC.", THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2528833 8320

991190214

AUTHENTICATION: 9747240

DATE: 05-17-99

PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 02/11/2008**